

**57. ITTA-375-2010**

**M/s.Arthos Breweries Ltd.,  
Vs.  
Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax**

Present: Mr. K. Chetan, Advocate representing CKR Associates, for  
appellant.

\*\*\*

Correct name of advocate for appellant be reflected in cause list.

List on 30.06.2026.

**(LISA GILL)  
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)  
JUDGE**

Date: 22.04.2026  
Vjl